
    

民國四年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

男性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.19450 100000 19450 92253 3002227 30.02 

 1 －  4     0.14513 80550 11690 287912 2909974 36.13 

 5 －  9     0.05315 68860 3660 335149 2622061 38.08 

10 － 14     0.03008 65200 1961 321096 2286913 35.08 

15 － 19     0.04264 63239 2696 309453 1965816 31.09 

20 － 24     0.06779 60542 4104 292451 1656364 27.36 

25 － 29     0.09416 56438 5314 268906 1363913 24.17 

30 － 34     0.11538 51124 5899 240874 1095007 21.42 

35 － 39     0.14527 45226 6570 209703 854133 18.88 

40 － 44     0.16666 38655 6442 177172 644430 16.67 

45 － 49     0.19740 32213 6359 145169 467258 14.51 

50 － 54     0.24156 25854 6245 113658 322089 12.46 

55 － 59     0.29260 19609 5738 83701 208431 10.63 

60 － 64     0.34419 13871 4774 57420 124731 8.99 

65 － 69     0.41767 9097 3798 35986 67310 7.40 

70 － 74     0.53396 5297 2829 19415 31325 5.91 

   75+       1.00000 2469 2469 11909 11909 4.82 

       

民國四年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

女性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.17210 100000 17210 92536 3302841 33.03 

 1 －  4     0.17476 82790 14468 291291 3210305 38.78 

 5 －  9     0.06356 68322 4343 330753 2919014 42.72 

10 － 14     0.02910 63979 1862 315241 2588262 40.45 

15 － 19     0.04216 62117 2619 304039 2273021 35.59 

20 － 24     0.06168 59498 3670 288318 1968982 33.09 

25 － 29     0.07013 55829 3915 269355 1680664 30.10 

30 － 34     0.08498 51913 4412 248538 1411309 27.19 

35 － 39     0.09871 47502 4689 225786 1162771 24.48 

40 － 44     0.10053 42813 4304 203304 936985 21.89 

45 － 49     0.11359 38509 4374 181609 733681 19.05 

50 － 54     0.14397 34135 4915 158387 552072 16.17 

55 － 59     0.19658 29220 5744 131740 393685 13.47 



60 － 64     0.24687 23476 5798 102885 261944 11.16 

65 － 69     0.31797 17678 5621 74338 159059 9.00 

70 － 74     0.43591 12057 5256 47145 84721 7.03 

   75+       1.00000 6801 6801 37576 37576 5.52 

       

 


